
2000 Labor Force Data for Affirmative Action Plan
Proportions based on 2000 Census

Lowndes County, Georgia

Total Civilian Labor Force
Non-Hispanic

White

Black or African American

American Indian/Alaska Native
Asian

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander

Black and White
American Indian/Alaska Native and White

American Indian/Alaska Native and Black

Asian and White
Balance 2+ Races

Hispanic

Total Civilian Labor Force
White, Non-Hispanic

All Others, including Hispanics

Number of People Percentages

Total Male Female Total Male Female

20,990 20,73841,705 49.7%50.3%

14,480 13,190

6,5755,490

6867
215138

810

10 29
3339

820

7919
114

419629

100.0%

31.6%34.7%

15.8%13.2%

0.5%0.3%

0.0%0.0%

0.1%0.0%
0.1%0.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.2%
0.3%0.2%

1.0%1.5%

0.2%0.2%

88

27,670

12,065

135
353

18

39
72

28

98
202

1,048

20,990 20,73841,705 49.7%50.3%100.0%

14,480 13,190 31.6%34.7%27,670

6,510 7,548 18.1%15.6%14,035

66.3%

28.9%

0.3%
0.8%

0.0%

0.1%
0.2%

0.1%

0.2%
0.5%

2.5%

66.3%

33.7%

Note: Estimates and percentages may not add due to rounding.  For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, 
nonsampling error, and accuracy of the data, see http://www.census.gov/prod/cen2000/doc/sf3chap8.pdf

Source: US Census Bureau, Census 2000 EEO Special Tabulations



Lowndes County, Georgia
Summary of Occupations by Sex and Minority Status

EEO-1 
Job 
Codes EEO-1 Job Category Titles Total FemaleMale White Minority FemaleMale White Minority

Percent of Total Occupation Group

Total Civilian Labor Force

Officials and Managers

Professionals

Technicians

Sales Workers

Administrative Support Workers

Craft Workers

Operatives

Laborers and Helpers

Service Workers

Unemployed, No Civilian Work Experience since 1995

4,675

1,075

2,550

3,720

2,625

3,295

4,135

4,705

820

27,670

75

5,1681,5156,675

3581,9242,285

1,5493,6055,155

4,3732,7537,120

1,2291,9703,200

2243,9554,180

3,1242,5525,675

3,7792,3026,085

7552901,045

20,73820,99041,705

176110285

2,000

1,210

2,605

3,400

575

885

1,540

1,380

225

14,035

210

66.3%49.7%50.3% 33.7%

82.0%38.4%61.6% 18.0%01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

00

77.3%62.1%37.8% 22.7%

49.5%30.0%69.9% 50.5%

70.0%

47.0%

52.2%

72.9%

26.3%

77.4%22.7%

15.7%84.2%

61.4%38.7%

55.0%45.0%

61.8%38.6%

30.0%

53.0%

47.8%

27.1%

73.7%

27.8% 78.5%72.2% 21.5%

78.8%5.4% 21.2%94.6%

By EEO-1 Job Category Titles

Note: Estimates and percentages may not add to total due to rounding.  For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and accuracy of the data, see 
http://www.census.gov/prod/cen2000/doc/sf3chap8.pdf

Source: US Census Bureau, Census 2000 EEO Special Tabulations



Lowndes County, Georgia
Summary of Occupations by Sex and Minority Status

EEO 
Occupational
Codes EEO Occupational Group Titles Total FemaleMale White Minority FemaleMale White Minority

Percent of Total Occupation Group

Total Civilian Labor Force

Management, Business and Financial Workers

Science, Engineering and Computer Professionals

Healthcare Practitioner Professionals

Other Professional Workers

Technicians

Sales Workers

Administrative Support Workers

Construction and Extractive Craft Workers

Installation, Maintenance and Repair Craft Workers

Production Operative Workers

Transportation and Material Moving Operative Workers

Laborers and Helpers

Protective Service Workers

Service Workers, except Protective

Unemployed, No Civilian Work Experience since 1995

4,675

1,480

925

1,810

1,075

2,625

3,335

1,245

695

4,135

445

3,020

820

27,670

1,310

75

5,1681,5156,675

801,8551,935

7643841,145

1392,1092,245

3581,9242,285

1,2291,9703,200

2,9341,4884,420

1,1491,8853,035

2398841,120

3,1242,5525,675

80438520

4,1331,8696,000

7552901,045

20,73820,99041,705

4101,7172,120

176110285

2,000

455

220

435

1,210

575

1,085

1,790

425

1,540

75

2,980

225

14,035

810

210

66.3%49.7%50.3% 33.7%

82.0%38.4%61.6% 18.0%01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

00

85.6%15.4%84.2% 14.4%

80.8%66.7%33.5% 19.2%

70.0%

76.5%

80.6%

47.0%

75.5%

41.0%

62.1%

72.9%

50.3%

78.5%

61.8%

26.3%

77.4%22.7%

4.1%95.9%

6.2%93.9%

15.7%84.2%

66.4%33.7%

37.9%62.1%

21.3%78.9%

55.0%45.0%

68.9%31.2%

72.2%27.8%

19.3%81.0%

61.8%38.6%

30.0%

23.5%

19.4%

53.0%

24.5%

59.0%

37.9%

27.1%

49.7%

21.5%

38.2%

73.7%

By EEO Occupational Group Titles

Note: Estimates and percentages may not add to total due to rounding.  For information on confidentiality protection, sampling error, nonsampling error, and accuracy of the data, see 
http://www.census.gov/prod/cen2000/doc/sf3chap8.pdf

Source: US Census Bureau, Census 2000 EEO Special Tabulations


